
GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND 

NAGALAND STAFF SELECTION BOARD 

NAGALAND; KOHIMA 

***** 

No. NSSB/EXAM-4/8/2022                 /////                 Dated Kohima, the 7th Oct., 2022 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 

  In continuation to Nagaland Staff Selection Board (NSSB) Advertisement No-1/2022 of even 

No dated 9th September 2022, the following Corrigendum is hereby notified as under: 

 

A. WITHDRAWAL OF POST(S):  

 

Item 
No 

Name of Post 
Pay 

Matrix 
Name of 

Department 

Code 
for 

Post 

Remarks 

1 Pharmacist Level-7 Prison 002 

1 (one) Post of Pharmacist stands withdrawn in 

reference to Directorate of Prisons letter 

NO.PRI/HQ/ESTT-536/22/846 Dated 15-09-

2022 citing that the said post falls under the 

purview of NPSC (Pay Level-8).  

19 

LDA-cum-

CA 

(Directorate) 

Level-5 

Registrar of 

Cooperative 

Societies 

050 

2 (two) Post of LDA-cum-CA (Directorate) 

stands withdrawn in reference to Registrar of 

Cooperative Societies letter NO.COP-

1/95/NSSB/2022/15 Dated 15th September 2022 

citing Administrative Approval for 2 (two) post 

of LDA-cum-CA on Compassionate Ground.   

 

B. RESERVATION FOR PwDs:  
In continuation to this Office Notice of even No. dated 14th September 2022, the additional reservation for 

Persons with Benchmark Disabilities (PwDs) is shown as under:  

 

Item 

No 

Name of the 

Post 

Name of the 

Department 

Code 

for 

Post 

Reservation for PwDs 

19 
LDA-cum-CA 

(Directorate) 

Printing & 

Stationery 
048 

1 (one) post reserved for PwDs  

(category c OH/OL/BL/DW/LC/AAV/OAL) as per 

Printing and Stationery Department letter 

NO.NGP/EST/415/2022/475 Dated 21-09-2022. 

32 
Field 

Investigator 

Economics & 

Statistics 
074 

1 (one) post reserved for PwDs  

(category c OH/OL/BL/DW/LC/AAV/OAL) as per 

Directorate of Economics & Statistics letter 

NO.ES/220/NSSB/2022/621 Dated 16-09-2022. 

 
**Note: For PwD candidates who have submitted online application form prior to issuing of this Corrigendum, 

they can opt for preference as per category of Disability at the time of Viva Voce. 

 

C. Regarding Educational Qualification for LDA-cum-Computer Assistant (Directorate & District): 

Whereas the educational qualification for these posts as notified in the Advertisement No.NSSB-1/2022 

Dated 09-09-2022 shall stand. However, as per P & AR Department’s directives vide letter No.AR-8/NSSB-

17/2022 Dated 01-10-2022, Candidates possessing Bachelor’s Degree in Computer Application and any higher 

degree in this subject shall also be eligible for the post of LDA-cum-Computer Assistant. Therefore, interested 

candidates having such qualifications may read the detailed instructions in the official website          

“Instruction for LDA-cum-Computer Assistant (Item No 2, 19 & 33)”and apply accordingly.  

 
 

 

 

 

Sd/- (B. HENOK BUCHEM) NCS 

Secretary-cum-Controller of Exams 

Nagaland Staff Selection Board. 

 


